constructive/ physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Canara Bank 

Secured Creditor, will be sold on AS is where is", As is what is", Whatever there is'" "without recourse" 

on 12.12.2025, for recovery of Rs.40,23, 185.94(Forty lakhs twenty three thousand one 

hundred eighty five and ninety five paise) as on 30-09-2025 plus further interest and 
charges from 01-10-2025 due to the Secured Creditor from,1. M/s Anya Enterprises, 2. T 

Aravind Pai (Proprietor). The reserve price will be Rs.18,00,000/- (Rupees eighteen lakhs only) 

and the earnest money deposit will be Rs.1,80,000/- (Rupees One lakh eighty thousand only) 

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING) 
SALE NOTICE 

Name and Address of the Secured Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Managaluru 

Creditor 

Name and Address of the Borrower 

Total liabilities as on 30-06-2025 

e) Mode of Auction 

f) Details of Auction service

[...]

M/s Anya Enterprises 
Prop T Aravind Pai 
D No 57674, 
Goapal Nivas Compound, 
Vradhashrama Lane,Kodialbail, 
Mangaluru -575006 

2. TAravind Pai (Proprietor) 
S/oT Sarvotham Pai 
D No 113 257/2, 

Srinivas Nivas, Gowrimutt Street, 
Mangaluru -575001 

Rs.40,23,185.94(Forty lakhs twenty-three thousand 

one hundred eighty-five and ninety-five paise) 
E-Auction 

BAANKNET(M/s PSBAliancePvt. Ltd) https://baanknet.com/. 
Biddersareadvisedtogothrough the website for detailed terms 

before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings 

a. 

b 

C. 

e. 

g) Date & Time of Auction

[...]

9 Other terms and conditions: 

East: Property of M/s Pai Provision Store 

12-12-2025, 10:30 A.M to 11:30 A.M 

Reserve Price 

Online Online(https://baanknet.com) 

South: Property of M/s Pai Provision store 

Earnest Money Deposit 

Property Inspection 

Rs.18,00,000 /- (Rupees eighteen lakhs only) 

Rs.1,80,000/- (Rupees One lakh eighty thousand only) 

With prior permission from Authorised Officer 

The property/ies will be sold in AS is where is", As is what is", and Whatever there is" 
condition, including encumbrances if any. (There are no encumbrances to the knowledge of 

the Bank. For details of encumbrance, contact the undersigned before deposit of the Earnest